HeH ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 OPP

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THURSDAY 16" NOVEMBER 2023
at 10.30 a.m

SALE OF STORE SHEEP

followed by

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP
t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



All Down Cross Lambs are sold as Ewe and Wedder mixed unless otherwise stated. Lambs sold as Ewe Lambs
not conforming to warranty and Wedder Lambs being improperly castrated, claims must be intimated within

14 days.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any
withdrawal period. This includes Antibiotics, Anthelmintics or Sheep Dip that the seller may have given

prior to sale.

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep
nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or
print out produced by the said equipment.

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL LIVESTOCK
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FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 16" NOVEMBER BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 17" NOVEMBER
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At 10.30 am — SALE OF STORE SHEEP

Teviotbank
Gatehousecote
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Branxholm Braes

Gatehousecote
Gatehousecote
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens
Woolaw

The Burrows
Pennyhill
Pennyhill
Horseupcleugh

Carcant
Birneyknowe
Bowershields
Craighouse
Craighouse
Craighouse
Whitefield

Horseupcleugh
Reavley Greens
Reavley Greens

Horseupcleugh
Horseupcleugh
Horseupcleugh
Byrecleugh
Byrecleugh
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Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
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Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel
Texel

Cheviot
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Cheviot
S.C Cheviot (Pure)

Mule
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Blackface
Blackface
Blackface
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10168
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29534

16482
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16482
29534
29534

16482
16482
16482
2367
2367
2367

50
20
40
40
20

20
20
40
40
40
50
20
20
20
25

25
40
30
30
30
30
40

30
50
50

40
40
20 (Tups & Chasers)
40
40
40



Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the
Bovine Viral Diarrhoea (“BVD”) status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate

declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale.

However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely
guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently
infected (“PI”) animal. Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability
of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the
Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any

animal.

CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT
PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL

Alley G

112

113-114
113-114
115-118
115-118
119-120
121-122
123-126

Alley H

129-133
129-133
129-133
134-137
138-139
138-139

PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Scamblesby Farms

A.S Hogg & Partners

A.S Hogg & Partners
Adderstonshiels Farming
Adderstonshiels Farming
J.Hepburn & Co
G.Davies & Partners
J.Hepburn & Co

Fairnilee Farming
Fairnilee Farming
Fairnilee Farming
A.Douglas & Son
Earlston Mains Fm Trust
Earlston Mains Fm Trust

Huntershall
Birkenside
Birkenside
Adderstonshiels
Adderstonshiels
Northhouse
North Synton
Crosscleugh

Fairnilee
Fairnilee
Fairnilee
Saughtree
Earlston Mains
Earlston Mains

SFA No

14450
1876
1876
7589
7589
7944
4637

12583

4668
4668
4668
9557
16195
16195

2 Sim.x
2SimxB&H
2 A.A.x Hfrs
3 Lim.x Hfrs
8 Char.x Hfrs
6 Char.x
6 Char.x

12 Char.x

8 A.A.x Blks
3 A.A.x Hfrs
1 Here.x Hfr
10 Lim.xB &H
2 A.A.x Blks
2 A.A.x Hfrs

16m
16m
12m
16-17m
16-17m
12-14m
16-18m
15m

10-15m
15-17m
15m
16-17m
8m

8m



Monday 27" November
Christmas Show and Sale of Prime Cattle and Bulls

Monday 4" December
Christmas Show and Sale of Prime Sheep

Monday 4" December
Christmas Show and Sale of Cast Cows

Schedules for the above shows are now available.
Thursday 7" December
Sale of Store Cattle and Sheep
Ballot Friday 1°t December

SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by
the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.

All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders
unless otherwise stated

All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before
the animals enter the sale ring

All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms

Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main
office

All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered
for sale at the end of the catalogued entries

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy
themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies
must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics




