

THURSDAY 16th NOVEMBER 2023 at 10.30 a.m

SALE OF STORE SHEEP

followed by

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk All Down Cross Lambs are sold as Ewe and Wedder mixed unless otherwise stated. Lambs sold as Ewe Lambs not conforming to warranty and Wedder Lambs being improperly castrated, claims must be intimated within 14 days.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes Antibiotics, Anthelmintics or Sheep Dip that the seller may have given prior to sale.

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment.

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT <u>ALL</u> LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 16th NOVEMBER BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 17th NOVEMBER

At 10.30 am – SALE OF STORE SHEEP

1 2 3 4 5	Teviotbank Gatehousecote Reavley Greens Reavley Greens Branxholm Braes	Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk Suffolk	29534 29534 10168	50 20 40 40 20
10	Gatehousecote	Texel		20
11	Gatehousecote	Texel		20
12	Reavley Greens	Texel	29534	40
13	Reavley Greens	Texel	29534	40
14	Reavley Greens	Texel	29534	40
15	Woolaw	Texel		50
16	The Burrows	Texel		20
17	Pennyhill	Texel		20
18	Pennyhill	Texel		20
19	Horseupcleugh	Texel	16482	25
25 26	Carcant Birneyknowe	Cheviot Cheviot	15343 13997	25 40
27	Bowershields	Cheviot	33204	30
28	Craighouse	Cheviot	8037	30
29	Craighouse	Cheviot	8037	30
30	Craighouse	Cheviot	8037	30
31	Whitefield	S.C Cheviot (Pure)	11018	40
35	Horseupcleugh	Mule	16482	30
36	Reavley Greens	Mule	29534	50
37	Reavley Greens	Mule	29534	50
40 41 42 43 44 45	Horseupcleugh Horseupcleugh Horseupcleugh Byrecleugh Byrecleugh Byrecleugh	Blackface Blackface Blackface Blackface Blackface Blackface Blackface	16482 16482 16482 2367 2367 2367	40 40 20 (Tups & Chasers) 40 40 40

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea ("BVD") status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently infected ("PI") animal. Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.

CONSIGNORS ARE ADVISED THAT IT IS THEIR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE CORRECT PASSPORTS FOR EACH SELLING LOT ARE LODGED IN THE OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE. PLEASE ENSURE ALL PASSPORTS ARE SIGNED.

SALE OF STORE CATTLE

Alley G

SFA No

112	Scamblesby Farms	Huntershall	14450	2 Sim.x	16m
113-114	A.S Hogg & Partners	Birkenside	1876	2 Sim.x B & H	16m
113-114	A.S Hogg & Partners	Birkenside	1876	2 A.A.x Hfrs	12m
115-118	Adderstonshiels Farming	Adderstonshiels	7589	3 Lim.x Hfrs	16-17m
115-118	Adderstonshiels Farming	Adderstonshiels	7589	8 Char.x Hfrs	16-17m
119-120	J.Hepburn & Co	Northhouse	7944	6 Char.x	12-14m
121-122	G.Davies & Partners	North Synton	4637	6 Char.x	16-18m
123-126	J.Hepburn & Co	Crosscleugh	12583	12 Char.x	15m
Alley H					
129-133	Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee	4668	8 A.A.x Blks	10-15m
129-133	Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee	4668	3 A.A.x Hfrs	15-17m
129-133	Fairnilee Farming	Fairnilee	4668	1 Here.x Hfr	15m
134-137	A.Douglas & Son	Saughtree	9557	10 Lim.x B & H	16-17m
138-139	Earlston Mains Fm Trust	Earlston Mains	16195	2 A.A.x Blks	8m
138-139	Earlston Mains Fm Trust	Earlston Mains	16195	2 A.A.x Hfrs	8m

<u>Monday 27th November</u> Christmas Show and Sale of Prime Cattle and Bulls

<u>Monday 4th December</u> Christmas Show and Sale of Prime Sheep

<u>Monday 4th December</u> Christmas Show and Sale of Cast Cows

Schedules for the above shows are now available.

<u>Thursday 7th December</u> Sale of Store Cattle and Sheep Ballot Friday 1st December

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics